he>t BISCAYNE DRIVE MEDIANS
NoZth o CROSSWALKS ANALYSIS

FLORIDA

Google Earth




ot
NothPord SOUTH BISCAYNE DRIVE
FLORIDA CROSSWALKS ANALYSIS

= January 24, 2017: City Commission approved Contract No. 2017-08 between
C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc. to construct curbing around the
South Biscayne Drive medians subject to the following conditions:

1. Conduct crosswalk analysis and bring back to the City Commission at the
next possible meeting.

2. Adding the responsibility of Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) back to the
contractor.

= Criteria for Crosswalks:
1.  Sidewalks on both sides of South Biscayne Drive
2. Crosswalks cannot conflict with vehicular traffic movement

3.  Width and location of intersection must be conducive to the safety of
the crosswalk

= January 30, 2017: Staff conducted crosswalk analysis and site inspection to
determine the need for pedestrian crosswalks within the median improvements
of South Biscayne Drive project limits between Safford Terrace and Elyton Drive.



=3, BISCAYNE DRIVE MEDIANS
No@thPort CROSSWALKS ANALYSIS @

FLORIDA

« The only location that met all of the criteria for
crosswalks was the intersection of South Biscayne Drive
and Hyde Park Avenue.

- Staff has determined that one additional crosswalk at
the South Biscayne Drive and Hyde Park Avenue
intersection should be constructed.

- Staff will process an administrative change order in the
amount of $2,807.18 with C-Squared Certified General
Contractors, Inc. for construction of the additional
crosswalk.



